Removal activities under the Article 6.4 mechanism

Inventive Resources, Inc. response to information note <u>Information note on Removal</u> activities under the Article 6.4 mechanism Version 04.0.

Dear Supervisory Board:

Inventive Resources, Inc. is grateful for the opportunity to provide feedback on the Article 6.4 Supervisory Body's <u>Information note on Removal activities under the Article 6.4 mechanism Version 04.0</u>.

In joining many other carbon removal companies, innovators and advocates in submitting this letter to the supervisory body we hope to help demonstrate the incredible diversity and range of approaches that now comprise the rapidly growing and climate essential carbon removal sector.

Inventive Resources, Inc., founded in 1984, and based in Salida, California, develops new environmental related technologies to reduce pollution across a number of industries, and holds multiple patents on Liquid Phase Torrefication Processing.

Our flagship product is called CNFbiofuel® or Torrefied Wood Pellets (TWP). It is carbon neutral and is primarily a carbon removal technology. The current problem we face is ancient coal, that is mostly carbon, is burned for fuel. Our TWP technology essentially removes the carbon that would be released by burning coal and replacing it with carbon neutral TWP that has no heavy metals. On average, every ton of TWP produced and used in place of coal would remove almost one ton of carbon that would be produced from coal. The use of CNFbiofuel® can co-fire or replace coal, and deliver the following climate and economic benefits:

- Utilization in gasification systems in Combination Heat and Power, CHP units.
- Reduction of excess biomass fuels that contribute to wildfires,
- Creation of new jobs and industries to collect forest residue, agricultural waste, grow energy crops and more.

We invite the body to refer to our website www.CNFbiofuel.com for further details, and we hope that our feedback can be of use to the Supervisory Body as it moves forward with its work.

Respectfully submitted,

John A. Paoluccio PE, CEO